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21st Century Child Student/Parent workshop Risky behaviours  Group/Parents/PSHE

Angels Without Wings Drama Psychotherapy Serious crime trauma x Group/1:1 Support Clancy Williams clancy@angels-without-wings.co.uk 5 Cardington Ave, Great Barr, B42 2PA £70 per hour (Group)

Art  Therapy Psychotherapy SEMH x Group/1:1 Support Jacqueline  Marlow arts_practitioner@icloud.com 07932560537 x £40 per hour (1:1) £50 per group

BEAM Drop in Counselling SEMH  Drop in Counselling David Guard, Janice Horton, Sarah Creswell david.guard@childrenssociety.org.uk 07785225612 The Mezz, Hawthorne House, B66 1BB Wednesdays 1-5pm

Birmingham Young Carers Group support Young Carers (Bham) x Group / 1:1 Mentoring TBC birminghamyc@spurgeons.org 01212277000 St George's Comm Hub, B19 3JG Free Young person must live within a Birmingham postcode

Black Country Healthcare Mental Health Services Mental Health Support line 8000086516

Black Country Womens Aid VIVA/ Trapped Safer relationships  1:1 Counselling/ PSHE Beckie Wood (Senior Young Persons Advisor) Beckie.wood@sandwellwomensaid.co.uk 0121 553 0090 The Cedar Centre, 1st Floor, Landchard House, B70 8HY Free referrals to:  :referral.team@sandwellwa.cjsm.net 

Breaking Silence Counselling Self-Harm x 1:1 Counselling Kelly Freeman (Senior Co-Ord Therapeutic Services) kelly@murrayhall.co.uk 01902 826308 Murray Hall,  The Bridge, St Marks Road, DY40SL Referrals via STEPs

Brighter Futures Anti-DV Mentoring Victim of DV  1:1 (10x1.5hr sessions) Julia Westmacott Julia.westmacott@fryha.org.uk 0121 5587812/07471355281/07881359394 The Cedar Centre, 1st Floor, Landchard House, B70 8HY

Brook Advisory Safer Relationships Sexuah health  1:1 Counselling/ PSHE Channelle Nixon channelle.nixon@brook.org.uk 0121 553 2666 (ext 3) Toll End Rd, Tipton, DY4 0HP Free One to one referral from available in STEPs

Child Adolesence Mental Health Sercice Mental Health Services Mental Health x Counselling SPA team bcpftsandwellspa@nhs.net 0121 612 6620 48 Lodge Road, West Bromwich, B70 8NY Free Referrals via STEPs

Community Vision West Midlands Drama workshops SEMH/Behaviour/Gang x Group/Family Workshops Joan Campbell joan@cvwm.org 0121 236 2535/07983581994 £45 per hour

Craig Pinkney Group/Parent/PSHE Gang Prevention  Group/PSHE Craig Pinkney C.Pinkney@ucb.ac.uk University College Birmingham £100-£145 per session (50min) No 1:1 support available

Cruse Bereavement Bereavement Bereavement x Weekly 1:1 Counselling sandwell@cruse.org.uk 0121 558 1798 Smethwick Council House, B66 3NT Free

COG Kate Griffiths kategriffiths@sandwellchildrenstrust.org

DECCA Drug advice/counselling Drug use / PSHE  1:1 Counselling/ PSHE www.ourguideto.co.uk holly_layton@sandwellchildrenstrust.org.uk 0121 569 2248 6-8 Unity Walk, Tipton, DY4 8QL Free Referrals via STEPs

Edwards Trust Bereavement Bereavement x Weekly 1:1 Counselling admin@edwardstrust.org.uk 0121 454 1705 3 Vicarage Rd, Birmingham, B15 3ES Free Support suspended until further notice (April 2017)

Emerge Leadership Group/1:1 Support SEMH/Behaviour/Gang  Group/1:1 Support Errol Lawson errol@errollawson.com TBC TBC

Huggle Pets in the community Group/1:1 Support SEMH x Group/1:1 Support Hannah Dixon community@hugglepets.co.uk +44 (0)1902 494860 Cooper Street, WB2 2JL £700 group £325 1to1 (6 sessions) Referrals via STEPs

Inclusion Support Consultation SEMH/ Behaviour x Mentoring/ Consultation Michelle Hill (SEMH Advisory Teacher) michelle_hill@sandwell.gov.uk Connor Education Centre, B71 3DJ Free Referrals via STEPs

Integrate UK Inegrate Workshops FGM/Gang/Radicalisation  PSHE Nawaaz Hussain nawaaz.hussain@integrateuk.org Free

Kalieodoscope Therpeutic mentoring SEMH x Mentoring/ Consultation Wendy Sorby wendy.sorby@kaleidoscopeplus.org.uk 07973664127

Karma Nivana Online support Honor-based abuse x Online support and resources https://karmanirvana.org.uk/ https://karmanirvana.org.uk/ UK HELPLINE: 08005999247 https://karmanirvana.org.uk/ Free

Kooth / Xenzone Online support/PSHE SEMH  Online Counselling/ PSHE Angela Jones / jhothi@xenzone.com angela.jones@xenzone.com 07949819503 / 08453307090 www.kooth.com Free

Krunch Vulnerable Girls SEMH/ CP x Weekly 1:1 Counselling Jon Grant (CEO), Lynsey Grant (Services Manager) jongrant@krunch.org.uk 01215525556 Langley Christian Centre, B68 8RE £25 per hour Referrals via STEPs

Krunch Young Fathers SEMH/ CP x AQA Acredited Jon Grant (CEO), Lynsey Grant (Services Manager) lynsey@krunch.org.uk 01215525556 Langley Christian Centre, B68 8RE £25 per hour Referrals via STEPs

Krunch Music mentoring SEMH x Group mentoring Helen Jarvis helen@krunch.org.uk 01215525556 Langley Christian Centre, B68 8RE £25 per hour Referrals via STEPs

Local Imam Religious understanding Religious extremism x Group/1:1 Support Ragih Muflihi ragih.muflihi@btinternet.com Free All referals MUST be approved via SLT

Looking Forward Counselling Trauma based support x 1:1 Support Kelly Referrals via STEPs

Murray Hall Bespoke Counselling SEMH x Weekly 1:1 Counselling Dan 01902 826306 Murray Hall,  The Bridge, St Marks Road, DY40SL £9,000 per academic year SLA to be ageed by SLT, training on social media, clinical suprvision, family therapy, art/dance/drama therapy 

MW Fitness Music Master Class SEMH/ Behaviour x Group mentoring Marlon Walters mwfitnesscare@gmail.com 07858550073 Fort Dunlop, B24 9FE £47.50 per hour Referrals via STEPs

MW Fitness Fitness Mentoring SEMH/ Behaviour x Group / 1:1 Mentoring Marlon Walters mwfitnesscare@gmail.com 07858550073 Fort Dunlop, B24 9FE £47.50 per hour Referrals via STEPs

MW Fitness PSHE PSHE  PSHE Marlon Walters mwfitnesscare@gmail.com 07858550073 Fort Dunlop, B24 9FE £87.50 per group session Referrals via STEPs

More Talk More Action Group/1:1 Support/Guest Speaker PSHE/SEMH/Behaviour  Group / 1:1 Mentoring Hezron Brown info@moretalkmoreaction.com 01484 817 225 71 New North Rd, HD1 5ND approx £60 per hour Referrals via STEPs

PC Darby PC Drop-In/ Sessions Anti-social behaviour/Victim Support  3 session mentoring PC Jo Darby joanne.darby@westmidlands.police.uk 101 EXT 811 3046 West Bromwich Police Station Free Referrals via STEPs

Precious Trust One to one mentoring Girls at risk of CCE/CSE x Group / 1:1 Mentoring Marcia Shakespear info@precioustrust.co.uk TBC

Reflections Mental Health Services Mental Health  Therapy/PSHE Louise/Odette/Faye bcpftsandwellspa@nhs.net 0121 612 6620 48 Lodge Road, West Bromwich, B70 8NY Free Referrals via STEPs

REWIND Anti-Racism/Extremism Racism/Extremism  Group/1:1/PSHE Dave Allport 7960136373 www.rewind.org.uk Free

Sandwell Advocacy Young carers support Young carers x 1:1 Support sandwelladvocacy@btconnect.com 0121 5208070 http://sandwelladvocacy.org/ Free (commissioned by social care)

Safe Lives Online support DV Support  Online support and resources www.safelives.org.uk www.safelives.org.uk www.safelives.org.uk www.safelives.org.uk Free

Safer Futures Anti-DV Mentoring Perp of abuse  1:1 (5 x45minSessions) Julia Westmacott Julia.westmacott@fryha.org.uk 0121 5587812/07471355281/07881359394 The Cedar Centre, 1st Floor, Landchard House, B70 8HY TBC

Sandwell African Caribbean Mental Health Foundation Mental Health Services Black African Caribbean with SEMH concenrs x Group/1:1/Family Support Dawn Reid d.reid@sacmhf.co.uk 0121 525 1629 Kumba Centre, Boulton Road, B70 8NW Free Referrals via STEPs

Sandwell Community Safety Team Promoting safer behaviours CSE/Knife Crime/ Bike Safety/ LGBT  Group/PSHE Rebecca Low Rebecca_Low@sandwell.gov.uk 0121 569 6374 Roway Lane, Oldbury, B69 3ES Free Posters available

Sandwell Young Carers Group support Young Carers   Group / 1:1 Mentoring Thomas Bright (Educational Support Officer) thomas.bright@sandwellyc.org.uk 0121 525 7667 44 Bratt St, B70 8SB Free Referrals made via Sandwell YC website http://www.sandwellyc.com/

School Nurse Health advice SEMH/ CP/ PSHE  1:1 Health advice / PSHE Diane Edkins diane.edkins@nhs.net 07710066994 / 0121 612 2974 The Lyng Health Centre Free School nurse referral form to be completed, availble in STEPs

Sikh Your Mind Online support SEMH  1:1 Counselling/ PSHE/Online TBC TBC www.sikhyourmind.com 

Stop & Search Youth services Workshops/PSHE PSHE  Group Workshops Kerrie Dawkins kdwkns@gmail.com Free

Sure Start Triple P/Changes/Solihull Approach Parenting classes x Parent groups Claire Henley (Manager) 0121 556 5405 Off Claypit Lane, West Bromwich,  B70 9EZ Free

SWAN Empower Group/1:1 Support SEMH (Asian Comm)  1:1 Counselling/ PSHE Sahdish & Narinder Pal swanempower@hotmail.com 07525900648 TBC TBC

The Albion Foundation Up Front SEMH/ Behaviour  Group / 1:1 Mentoring Anna Pincher anna.pincher@albionfoundation.co.uk Ford Street, Smethwick, B67 7QY £52 per hour SLA available at £4056 per academic year

The Girls Network Careers mentoring Girls Y9-Y13 PP x 1:1 Mentoring https://www.thegirlsnetwork.org.uk/what-we-do Free TBC

The Kaleidoscope Group Counselling SEMH x Weekly 1:1 Counselling Natasha Angell (Primary Mental Health Worker) Natasha.Angell@kaleidoscopeplus.org.uk 07973664121 Hawthorne House, B66 1BB Free Referrals to made via Early Help

Time to Think Association Gang/Knife crime workshops Gang Prevention  Group Workshops Errol Henry 0121 5578063/ 079181774055 Free

Wellcare UK MHWB Workshops Mental Health  Group Workshops Amy Drake 6x 1hr seesions £1,200

Winstons Wish Advice and support Bereavement x Advice line 08088020021

Youth & Education Support Team (YEST) Workshops/Tuition SEMH x Workshops/Tuition Catherine Sylvester info.yest@ymail.com 01215243247/ 07587720052 YMCA, Unit 4, Carters Green, B70 9LG £30-£50 per hour

Young Minds Online support SEMH x Support helplines/Online www.youngminds.org.uk www.youngminds.org.uk PARENT HELPLINE: 08088025544 www.youngminds.org.uk Free Leaflets available to download
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